Expertise
Protocol number: 41164758
Order No. / Reference: 25103147
Inspection date: 20 Aug 2025
Manufacturer: Audi Model: A6 55 TFSI e quattro S tronic sport
VIN: WAUZZZF2XNN018927
Vehicle details
Manufacturer / Type / Model / Equipment

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0588 / BZD 00100
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I Fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,610 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 245/45 R19 102Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 245/45 R19 102Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/55 R18 102V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 0mm / 0mm
2) 225/55 R18 102V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
Legend: Tread depth information for tires on the left is in the first place, for tires on the right is in the second place on the axle in the
direction of travel
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
VIN: WAUZZZF2XNN018927 - Protocol number: 4116475822 Aug 2025 Page 2 / 13
Equipment
Standard equipment
• Airbag for driver and front passenger
• Acoustic vehicle warning system
• Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
• Audi connect emergency call & service m.connect Remote & Control
(TFSI e)
• Audi virtual cockpit
• Exterior mirror housing in black
• Brake calipers, painted red
• Decorative inlay in matt brushed dark aluminum
• e-tron charging system compact
• Electronic Stabilization Control (ESC)
• Chassis: Sports suspension
• Automatically opening luggage compartment lid/manually opening
luggage compartment lid
• Interior lighting
• ISOFIX and Top Tether child seat attachment for the outer rear seats
• AC Type 2 charging socket
• LED headlights Matrix and LED taillights and headlight cleaning
system
• Steering column, manually height and axially adjustable